
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING:   21-22 May 2007


IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(149) Output 2.1:   Settlement Services

Senator Hurley asked:


a) How much is spent on funding the National Management Information Unit per year?
b) How is the National Management Information Unit funded? Is it a departmental or administrative cost?
c) How much was invested in the National Management Information Unit in 2005-06 and

2006-07?
d) How much was invested in the National Management Information Unit in 2007-08,

2008-09, 2009-10?


Answer:

a) In 2005-06 direct expenditure on the National Management Information Unit was
$133,658.66.  Expected expenditure in 2006-07 is approximately $102,000.

b) The National Management Information Unit is funded from the Administered
Appropriation.

c) Nil.
d) Nil.
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